GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4220
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2014

STUDIES FOR EXPORT PROMOTION SCHEME
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any steps for realising the export potential based on the findings of studies conducted for export promotion scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether any evaluation study of Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS) has also been conducted by the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the funds provided for technological upgradation in cotton industries?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRISANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(@) & (b): Yes Madam. Ministry of Textiles operates a budget head titled Studies for Export Promotion Scheme under which research studies are taken up for the promotion of both production and export of textiles. Recently a study for enhancing export competitiveness in the textile export has been approved for the promotion of exports.

(c) & (d): Yes Madam. Three evaluation studies on Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS) have been commissioned by Ministry of Textiles. The details of studies are given at Annexure.
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